## MARSHALL COUNTY, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022-06 AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NUMBER 2021-05

**AN ORDINANCE** Relating to the Administrative Code and Amendment Thereof:

**WHEREAS**, the County of Marshall adopted an Administrative Code by Marshall County on June 21, 2016;

**WHEREAS,** it was determined that certain provisions should be amended and/or deleted to the Code;

**BE IT ORDAINED BY THE FISCAL COURT OF MARSHALL COUNTY** that the following amendments are made to the Administrative Code of Marshall County;

Amended Section 5.2 A. (1) to add:

Notwithstanding any other provision herein, an Elected Official who elects to have payroll at his/her office administered by and through the Marshall County Treasurer's Office shall abide by any and all provisions herein regarding the accumulation and use of sick time, vacation time, compensatory time, use of FMLA, etc., including but not necessarily limited to, utilizing any and all software and documentation requirements that the Marshall County Fiscal Court and/or the Marshall County Treasurer has adopted related to timekeeping and records keeping for all of the aforementioned categories.

Amended Section 5.3 D. to remove:

Category	Minimum	Mid-Point	Maxmum	Туре
Senior Department Head	<del>\$24.72</del>	<del>\$31.68</del>	<del>\$38.65</del>	Exempt
Department Head III	<del>\$21.49</del>	<del>\$27.54</del>	\$33.60	Exempt
Department Head II	<del>\$19.59</del>	\$24.49	\$29.40	Exempt
Department Head I	<del>\$18.50</del>	<del>\$23.13</del>	<del>\$27.75</del>	Exempt
Supervisor II	<del>\$17.40</del>	<del>\$21.77</del>	<del>\$26.11</del>	Exempt
Supervisor I	<del>\$16.22</del>	<del>\$19.79</del>	\$23.35	Exempt
Professional Staff	<del>\$14.76</del>	<del>\$18.00</del>	<del>\$21.23</del>	NonExempt

Staff IV	<del>\$14.06</del>	<del>\$16.73</del>	<del>\$19.41</del>	NonExempt
Staff III	<del>\$13.07</del>	<del>\$15.55</del>	<del>\$18.05</del>	NonExempt
Staff II	<del>\$12.77</del>	<del>\$14.83</del>	<del>\$16.89</del>	NonExempt
Staff I	<del>\$12.14</del>	<del>\$14.11</del>	<del>\$16.10</del>	NonExempt

Amended Section 5.3 D. to add:

Category	Minimum	Mid-Point	Maxmum	Туре
Senior Department Head	<u>\$25.46</u>	<u>\$32.63</u>	\$39.81	Exempt
Department Head III	<u>\$22.13</u>	\$28.37	<u>\$34.61</u>	Exempt
Department Head II	<u>\$20.18</u>	<u>\$25.22</u>	\$30.28	Exempt
Department Head I	<u>\$19.06</u>	<u>\$23.82</u>	<u>\$28.58</u>	Exempt
Supervisor II	<u>\$17.92</u>	<u>\$22.42</u>	\$26.89	Exempt
Supervisor I	<u>\$16.71</u>	\$20.38	<u>\$24.05</u>	Exempt
Professional Staff	<u>\$15.20</u>	<u>\$18.54</u>	\$21.87	NonExempt
Staff IV	<u>\$14.48</u>	\$17.23	\$19.99	NonExempt
Staff III	<u>\$13.46</u>	<u>\$16.02</u>	<u>\$18.59</u>	NonExempt
Staff II	<u>\$13.15</u>	<u>\$15.27</u>	<u>\$17.40</u>	NonExempt
Staff I	<u>\$12.50</u>	<u>\$14.53</u>	<u>\$16.58</u>	NonExempt

First reading of the Ordinance held on this <u>August 2,</u>	<u>2022</u> .
Second reading of the Ordinance held on this	
	Kevin Neal Marshall County Judge/Executive
	Cory Dysinger

Marshall County Fiscal Court Clerk